| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Gaines to Engrossed House Bill No. 940 by Representative Gaines

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "require" and before "public" change "each" to "certain"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "management" and before "to" change "board" to "boards"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "under" and before "contain" change "its" to "their"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "board" and before "shall" insert "except for the Board of
- 9 Supervisors of Community and Technical Colleges"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, after line 14, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The provisions of this Act shall be implemented in the issuance of new
- cards after the effective date of this Act; no institution shall be required to reissue otherwise
- valid identification cards solely for the purposes of compliance with this Act.
- 15 Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall become effective on January 1, 2019."